507541917 10/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7588809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODGER D. CROCKER	12/12/2011
DAVID R. GORDON	12/12/2011
R. KEVIN RAY	12/12/2011
TIMOTHY D. ALTIZER	12/12/2011
MATTHEW J. MCCARTNEY	12/14/2011
MARTIN A. ROTHSCHILD	12/12/2011
PHILIP H. SCRUGGS	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALADDIN TEMP-RITE, LLC
Street Address:	250 E. MAIN STREET
City:	HENDERSONVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15827707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)574-4520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-574-8034

Email: Joanna.Royal@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP
Address Line 1: 300 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A207 1210US.C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA ROYAL
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Royal/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2022

PATENT 507541917 REEL: 061411 FRAME: 0071

Total Attachments: 5 source=A207_1210US_1_Assignment#page1.tif source=A207_1210US_1_Assignment#page2.tif source=A207_1210US_1_Assignment#page3.tif

source=A207_1210US_1_Assignment#page4.tif source=A207_1210US_1_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061411 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by RODGER D. CROCKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1110 Jenkins Lane, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075; DAVID R. GORDON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6321 Sweetgum Lane, Nashville, Tennessee 37221; R. KEVIN RAY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1070 Savannah Ave., Gallatin, Tennessee 37066; TIMOTHY D. ALTIZER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1013 Heritage Woods Drive, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075; MATTHEW J. MCCARTNEY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 907 Freywood Dr., Madison, Tennessee 37115; MARTIN A. ROTHSCHILD, 1010 Stirlingshire Drive, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075; and PHILIP H. SCRUGGS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5125 Fredericksburg Way E, Brentwood, TN 37027 (collectively, "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in an INDUCTION-BASED HEAT RETENTIVE SERVER (the "Invention"), for which United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/280,068 was filed on October 24, 2011 (the "Patent Application"), and

WHEREAS, ALADDIN TEMP-RITE, LLC, a Tennessee corporation, having a principal place of business at 250 E. Main Street, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075 ("Assignce"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and the Patent Application, and any and all patents issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application, all United States and foreign patents worldwide issuing therefrom, all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or other patent applications claiming the priority benefit of the Patent Application, and all reissues or reexaminations of patents issuing therefrom. Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to apply for patents or other form of protection for the Invention in its own name, or in the name of Assignce's successors, assignees, or nominees, in all countries where Assignee may desire to file such an application and where said application may be filed by other than the inventor.

Assignors represent and warrant that they are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application, which are

PATENT REEL: 061411 FRAME: 0073 unencumbered, and that they have the lawful authority to sell, transfer and assign and convey the Invention and the Patent Application.

Assignors shall sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid United States or foreign patents for the Invention, or for the reissue or reexamination of the same, but at Assignee's expense.

	Date: 12/12/11	Hodger D. Crocker
	STATE OF Tennessee	_Roger D. Crocker RODGER RAC
	COUNTY OF <u>Summer</u>	
KIX Borges	_ROGEN D. CROCKER to me known and I	2011, before me personally appeared mown to be the person described in and who executed owledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
	[SEAL]	april) Bosher
	My commission expires: $\frac{10/23/12}{}$	Notary Public STATE OF
	Date: 12/12/11	David R. Gordon
	STATE OF Tennessee	

[SEAL]

My commission expires: 10

COUNTY OF Deviden Sunner

10/23/12 Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 061411 FRAME: 0074

Date: 12-12-20//	R. Kevin Ray
STATE OF TONNESSOC	ac revin ray
COUNTY OF SUMME	
R. KEVIN RAY to me known and known to	2011, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed the edged to me that he executed the same for the uses Notary Public SPRIL
Date: 12/12/2011 STATE OF TENNESSEE	Timothy D. Altizer
COUNTY OF SUMNET	
On this 12 day of December TIMOTHY D. ALTIZER to me known and executed the foregoing instrument, and he differ the uses and purposes therein set forth.	L-e1, 2011, before me personally appeared known to be the person described in and who uly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
[SEAL]	april J. Bashers
[SEAL] My commission expires: 10/23/12-	Notary Public One of the control of

3

Date: 12/14/2011_	Matthew 8. McCartney
STATE OF Tennessee	
COUNTY OF Dovidson Summer	
MATTHEW J. MCCARTNEY to me known executed the foregoing instrument, and he d for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	(1) (2) , 2011, before me personally appeared n and known to be the person described in and who uly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
[SEAL]	april J. Boshes
[SEAL] My commission expires: 10/23/12	Notary Pifolic (Solution of County Pifolic Out Pifolic of County
	Δ
Date: 12-12-11	Water & 16 Miduld
STATE OF TUMPLSSEL	Martin A. Rothschild
COUNTY OF SUMMEN	
MARTIN A. ROTHSCHILD to me known a executed the foregoing instrument, and he defor the uses and numerous therein set forth	<u>িদ্</u> , 2011, before me personally appeared und known to be the person described in and who uly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
[SEAL]	agrilly. Bosher JOHLJ
[SEAL] My commission expires: $\frac{10/33/13}{}$	Notary Public
WCSR 7056135v1	

PATENT REEL: 061411 FRAME: 0076

Date: <u>12-13-11</u> STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>	Philip H. Scruggs Philip H. Scruggs
COUNTY OF Davidson Sumn	er
PHILIP H. SCRUGGS to me known and known the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknown and purposes therein set forth. [SFAI]	DCL, 2011, before me personally appeared nown to be the person described in and who executed owledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
My commission expires: $\frac{10/23/12}{}$	Notary Purific
WCSR 7056135v1	